After Recording Return To: R & R Realty, L.L.C. P O BOX 2501 Spokane, WA 99201-0705 Vol. MO1 Page 40918

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For Value Received, the undersigned as Beneficiary, hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to R & R Realty, L.L.C. whose address is, P O Box 2501, Spokane, WA 99201-0705, all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust, dated 5/19/99, executed by Connie L. Boone Grantor, to Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc., as Trustee, and recorded on 5/24/99, in Book M-99, Page No. 20452, Records of Klamath County, describing land therein as:

Lots 17 and 18,Boxk 23, KALAMATH FALLS SECOND ADDITION IN THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oegon.

CODE 1 MAP 3809-29AC TL 25

Dated: August 7, 2001

WASHINGTON TRUST BANK

By Vivian M. Turner

State of Washington

)ss

County of Spokane

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, Vivian M. Turner to me known to be the Collateral Release Specialist that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said limited liability company, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that they are authorized to execute the said instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year in this certificate above written.

August 7, 2001

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

Residing at Spokane, Washington

My commission expires: 4/19/02

This instrument to being recorded an en escommodation only, and has not been examined as to validity, sufficiency or offset it may have upon the immein described property. This countery recording has been requested of AEPEN TITLE OF ESCHON, INC.

Marily M. Polak

N. M.
OTAR P.

PUBLIC

19, 200

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 08/14/01 at //://a. m. In Vol. M01 Page 4/09/8
Linda Smith,
County Clerk Fee\$ 2/00

۱۲